
Chad/Dom, we will likely have additional bullets as well later to add

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Levesque2, Kaili (HC/SC)" <kaili.levesque2@canada.ca>
Date: April 8, 2020 at 8:16:02 PM EDT
To: "Lucas, Stephen (HC/SC)" <stephen.lucas@canada.ca>, Bill Matthews <Bill.Matthews@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>, 
Michael Vandergrift <Michael.Vandergrift@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>, "Namiesniowski, Tina (PHAC/ASPC)" 
<tina.namiesniowski@canada.ca>, "Kennedy, Simon (IC)" <simon.kennedy@canada.ca>, "Kochhar, Harpreet 
(HC/SC)" <harpreet.kochhar@canada.ca>, "Fox, Christiane" <Christiane.Fox@pco-bcp.gc.ca>
Cc: "Davies, Mitch (IC)" <mitch.davies@canada.ca>, "Vincent, Charles (IC)" <charles.vincent@canada.ca>, "Irwin, 
Sharon (IC)" <sharon.irwin@canada.ca>, "Holden, Cheryl (IC)" <cheryl.holden@canada.ca>, "Walton, Karen 
(PHAC/ASPC)" <karen.walton@canada.ca>, "Hum, Patrick (IC)" <patrick.hum@canada.ca>, "arianne.reza@pwgsc-
tpsgc.gc.ca" <arianne.reza@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca>, "Amanda.Semaan@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca" <Amanda.Semaan@pwgsc-
tpsgc.gc.ca>, "Tam, Dr Theresa (PHAC/ASPC)" <drtheresa.tam@canada.ca>, "Elmslie, Kim (PHAC/ASPC)" 
<kim.elmslie@canada.ca>, "Gilmour, Matthew (PHAC/ASPC)" <matthew.gilmour@canada.ca>, "Guercio, Steven 
(PHAC/ASPC)" <steven.guercio@canada.ca>, "James.Stott@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca" <James.Stott@pwgsc-
tpsgc.gc.ca>, "Sabourin, Pierre (HC/SC)" <pierre.sabourin@canada.ca>, "Aung-Thin, Pamela (HC/SC)" 
<pamela.aung-thin@canada.ca>, "Hollett, Linsey (HC/SC)" <linsey.hollett@canada.ca>, "Huard, Ryan (HC/SC)" 
<ryan.huard@canada.ca>, "Walton, Karen (PHAC/ASPC)" <karen.walton@canada.ca>, "Mantha, Stacey 
(PHAC/ASPC)" <stacey.mantha@canada.ca>, "Baird, Louise" <Louise.Baird@pco-bcp.gc.ca>, "Lynch, Erin (IC)" 
<erin.lynch@canada.ca>, "Trombetti, Stefania (HC/SC)" <stefania.trombetti@canada.ca>, "alain.dorion@pwgsc-
tpsgc.gc.ca" <alain.dorion@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca>, "Dagenais, Eric (IC)" <eric.dagenais@canada.ca>, "Blanchard, 
Dominique" <Dominique.Blanchard@pco-bcp.gc.ca>, "Setlakwe, Lisa" <Lisa.Setlakwe@pco-
bcp.gc.ca>, "Groeneweg, Sheryl (IC)" <sheryl.groeneweg@canada.ca>, "Bogden, Jacqueline (HC/SC)" 
<jacqueline.bogden@canada.ca>, "Thornton, Sally (PHAC/ASPC)" <sally.thornton@canada.ca>, "Monlezun2, 
Shelley (PHAC/ASPC)" <shelley.monlezun2@canada.ca>, "Berci, Maya (HC/SC)" 
<maya.berci@canada.ca>, "Borowec, Kate (HC/SC)" <kate.borowec@canada.ca>, "thomas.ford@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca" 
<thomas.ford@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>, "White, Belinda (HC/SC)" <belinda.white@canada.ca>, "Barker, Tyler (HC/SC)" 
<tyler.barker@canada.ca>, "Murseli, Lissa (HC/SC)" <lissa.murseli@canada.ca>, "Fox, Christiane" 
<Christiane.Fox@pco-bcp.gc.ca>, "Welbourne2, Maia (PHAC/ASPC)" <maia.welbourne2@canada.ca>, "Evans, 
Cindy (PHAC/ASPC)" <cindy.evans@canada.ca>, "Duncan.Retson@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca" <Duncan.Retson@pwgsc-
tpsgc.gc.ca>, "MacKenzie, Sara (HC/SC)" <sara.mackenzie@canada.ca>, "Rinaldi2, Janna (HC/SC)" <janna.rinaldi2
@canada.ca>, "Yambao, Kathrina (PHAC/ASPC)" <kathrina.yambao@canada.ca>, "PPE Reporting / Rapports EPI 
(HC/SC)" <hc.ppereporting-rapportsepi.sc@canada.ca>, "Nayeri, Gita (HC/SC)" <gita.nayeri@canada.ca>, "Browne, 
Robert (HC/SC)" <robert.browne@canada.ca>
Subject: RE:  April 8, 2020 PPE Collaborative Procurement update

Deputies,

Fwd: April 8, 2020 PPE Collaborative Procurement updateFwd: April 8, 2020 PPE Collaborative Procurement updateFwd: April 8, 2020 PPE Collaborative Procurement updateFwd: April 8, 2020 PPE Collaborative Procurement update

From:From:From:From:

"Setlakwe, Lisa" <lisa.setlakwe@pco"Setlakwe, Lisa" <lisa.setlakwe@pco"Setlakwe, Lisa" <lisa.setlakwe@pco"Setlakwe, Lisa" <lisa.setlakwe@pco----bcp.gc.ca>bcp.gc.ca>bcp.gc.ca>bcp.gc.ca>

To:To:To:To:

"O'Keefe, Melissa" <melissa.o'keefe@pco"O'Keefe, Melissa" <melissa.o'keefe@pco"O'Keefe, Melissa" <melissa.o'keefe@pco"O'Keefe, Melissa" <melissa.o'keefe@pco----bcp.gc.ca>, "Schwendt, Steven" <steven.schwendt@pcobcp.gc.ca>, "Schwendt, Steven" <steven.schwendt@pcobcp.gc.ca>, "Schwendt, Steven" <steven.schwendt@pcobcp.gc.ca>, "Schwendt, Steven" <steven.schwendt@pco----bcp.gc.ca>bcp.gc.ca>bcp.gc.ca>bcp.gc.ca>

Cc:Cc:Cc:Cc:

"Hartnell, Chad" <chad.hartnell@pco"Hartnell, Chad" <chad.hartnell@pco"Hartnell, Chad" <chad.hartnell@pco"Hartnell, Chad" <chad.hartnell@pco----bcp.gc.ca>, Dominique Blanchard <dominique.blanchard@canada.ca>bcp.gc.ca>, Dominique Blanchard <dominique.blanchard@canada.ca>bcp.gc.ca>, Dominique Blanchard <dominique.blanchard@canada.ca>bcp.gc.ca>, Dominique Blanchard <dominique.blanchard@canada.ca>

Date:Date:Date:Date:

Wed, 08 Apr 2020 20:28:13 Wed, 08 Apr 2020 20:28:13 Wed, 08 Apr 2020 20:28:13 Wed, 08 Apr 2020 20:28:13 ----0400040004000400

Attachments:Attachments:Attachments:Attachments:

PPE Procurement Sheet April 8 2020 For Distribution.docx (27.92 kB); ATT00001.htm (178 bytes)PPE Procurement Sheet April 8 2020 For Distribution.docx (27.92 kB); ATT00001.htm (178 bytes)PPE Procurement Sheet April 8 2020 For Distribution.docx (27.92 kB); ATT00001.htm (178 bytes)PPE Procurement Sheet April 8 2020 For Distribution.docx (27.92 kB); ATT00001.htm (178 bytes)



Please find attached today’s PPE “Cheat Sheet”.

Many thanks. 

From: Levesque2, Kaili (HC/SC) 

Sent: 2020-04-08 5:07 PM

To: Lucas, Stephen (HC/SC) <stephen.lucas@canada.ca>; Bill Matthews <Bill.Matthews@tpsgc-

pwgsc.gc.ca>; Michael Vandergrift <Michael.Vandergrift@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>; Namiesniowski, Tina 

(PHAC/ASPC) <tina.namiesniowski@canada.ca>; Kennedy, Simon (IC) <simon.kennedy@canada.ca>; 

Kochhar, Harpreet (HC/SC) <harpreet.kochhar@canada.ca>; Christiane.Fox@pco-bcp.gc.ca

Cc: Davies, Mitch (IC) <mitch.davies@canada.ca>; Vincent, Charles (IC) <charles.vincent@canada.ca>; 

Irwin, Sharon (IC) <sharon.irwin@canada.ca>; Holden, Cheryl (IC) <cheryl.holden@canada.ca>; Walton, 

Karen (PHAC/ASPC) <karen.walton@canada.ca>; Hum, Patrick (IC) <patrick.hum@canada.ca>; 

arianne.reza@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca; Amanda.Semaan@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca; Tam, Dr Theresa (PHAC/ASPC) 

<drtheresa.tam@canada.ca>; Elmslie, Kim (PHAC/ASPC) <kim.elmslie@canada.ca>; Gilmour, Matthew 

(PHAC/ASPC) <matthew.gilmour@canada.ca>; Guercio, Steven (PHAC/ASPC) 

<steven.guercio@canada.ca>; James.Stott@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca; Sabourin, Pierre (HC/SC) 

<pierre.sabourin@canada.ca>; Aung-Thin, Pamela (HC/SC) <pamela.aung-thin@canada.ca>; Hollett, Linsey 

(HC/SC) <linsey.hollett@canada.ca>; Huard, Ryan (HC/SC) <ryan.huard@canada.ca>; Levesque2, Kaili 

(HC/SC) <kaili.levesque2@canada.ca>; Walton, Karen (PHAC/ASPC) <karen.walton@canada.ca>; Mantha, 

Stacey (PHAC/ASPC) <stacey.mantha@canada.ca>; louise.baird@pco-bcp.gc.ca; Lynch, Erin (IC) 

<erin.lynch@canada.ca>; Trombetti, Stefania (HC/SC) <stefania.trombetti@canada.ca>; 

alain.dorion@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca; Dagenais, Eric (IC) <eric.dagenais@canada.ca>; 

Dominique.Blanchard@pco-bcp.gc.ca; Setlakwe, Lisa (Ext.) <lisa.setlakwe@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Groeneweg, 

Sheryl (IC) <sheryl.groeneweg@canada.ca>; Bogden, Jacqueline (HC/SC) <jacqueline.bogden@canada.ca>; 

Thornton, Sally (PHAC/ASPC) <sally.thornton@canada.ca>; Monlezun2, Shelley (PHAC/ASPC) 

<shelley.monlezun2@canada.ca>; Berci, Maya (HC/SC) <maya.berci@canada.ca>; Borowec, Kate (HC/SC) 

<kate.borowec@canada.ca>; thomas.ford@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca; White, Belinda (HC/SC) 

<belinda.white@canada.ca>; Barker, Tyler (HC/SC) <tyler.barker@canada.ca>; Murseli, Lissa (HC/SC) 

<lissa.murseli@canada.ca>; Christiane.Fox@pco-bcp.gc.ca; Welbourne2, Maia (PHAC/ASPC) 

<maia.welbourne2@canada.ca>; Evans, Cindy (PHAC/ASPC) <cindy.evans@canada.ca>; 

Duncan.Retson@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca; MacKenzie, Sara (HC/SC) <sara.mackenzie@canada.ca>; Rinaldi2, 

Janna (HC/SC) <janna.rinaldi2@canada.ca>; Yambao, Kathrina (PHAC/ASPC) 

<kathrina.yambao@canada.ca>; PPE Reporting / Rapports EPI (HC/SC) <hc.ppereporting-

rapportsepi.sc@canada.ca>; Nayeri, Gita (HC/SC) <gita.nayeri@canada.ca>; Browne, Robert (HC/SC) 

<robert.browne@canada.ca>

Subject: April 8, 2020 PPE Collaborative Procurement update 

Good afternoon Deputies

Please find  the following reports

<!--[if !supportLists]-->1. <!--[endif]-->The collaborative PPE procurement status update for April 8, 

2020. (This is being shared in parallel with PTs.)

<!--[if !supportLists]-->2. <!--[endif]-->Donations tracker

<!--[if !supportLists]-->3. <!--[endif]-->Activities that  ISED is undertaking to build domestic capacity.

<!--[if !supportLists]-->4. <!--[endif]-->NESS Active Request for Assistance Tracker 

<!--[if !supportLists]-->5. <!--[endif]-->Urgent Needs Tracker by province and territory 

<!--[if !supportLists]-->6. <!--[endif]-->PSPC Anticipated PPE Delivery Calendar.

Thank you,



Kaili LevesqueKaili LevesqueKaili LevesqueKaili Levesque

Economic Team Economic Team Economic Team Economic Team –––– COVIDCOVIDCOVIDCOVID----19 Secretariat19 Secretariat19 Secretariat19 Secretariat

613.818.0492613.818.0492613.818.0492613.818.0492


